
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3439 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17th DECEMBER, 2021 
 

ADDITIONAL FUNDS TO AIIMS 

 

3439.   DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY:  

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :  

(a) whether the Government has made available additional funds to new AIIMS-like institutions in 

the country to enhance facilities/infrastructure;  

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Jharkhand; and  

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

 

(a) to (c) Funds for the new AIIMS sanctioned under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana 

(PMSSY) are made available out of combined budgetary allocation for the scheme. For setting up of 

new AIIMS as a project, funds are released to the Executing Agencies out of allocation under Capital 

Head of PMSSY Budget. AIIMS project-wise details of funds released during 2019 – 20 and 2020 – 21 

is at Annexure – I. 

 

 For operational expenditure at institute level, funds are released to functional / partially 

functional AIIMS as Grants-in-Aid out of Revenue Head of PMSSY Budget, details of which are at 

Annexure – II.  
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Annexure – I 
 

 

 

AIIMS PROJECT-WISE DETAILS OF FUNDS RELEASED DURING 2019 – 20 AND 2020 – 21 
 

Sl. AIIMS  
Project Fund released (Rs. in cr.) 

2019-20 2020-21 

1 Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh 176.54 200.34 

2 Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh 233.11 261.10 

3 Nagpur,  Maharashtra 340.11 231.77 

4 Kalyani, West Bengal 316.19 274.02 

5 Gorakhpur,  Uttar Pradesh 332.17 127.13 

6 Bathinda, Punjab 232.10 202.02 

7 Guwahati, Assam 167.13 166.31 

8 Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh 280.23 378.78 

9 Deoghar, Jharkhand 164.32 206.63 

10 Vijaynagar, Jammu  0.00 322.35 

11 Awantipora, Kashmir  0.00 211.16 

12 Madurai, Tamil Nadu 3.12 4.23 

13 Rajkot, Gujarat 2.20 161.86 

14 Bibinagar, Telengana 12.09 6.77 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Annexure – II 
 

 

 

GRANTS-IN-AID RELEASED TO FUNCTIONAL / PARTIALLY FUNCTIONAL AIIMS 
 

 

Rs. Crore 

S.No. AIIMS 2019-20 2020-21 

1 Raebareli, Uttar Pradesh 
23.96 40.00 

2 Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh 
31.00 53.50 

3 Nagpur,  Maharashtra 
31.00 66.50 

4 Kalyani, West Bengal 
18.00 16.30 

5 Gorakhpur,  Uttar Pradesh 
27.00 60.30 

6 Bathinda, Punjab 
6.81 37.50 

7 Guwahati, Assam 
1.00 9.50 

8 Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh 
1.50 5.00 

9 Deoghar, Jharkhand 
3.00 28.30 

10 Vijaynagar, Jammu  
0.00 3.00 

11 Awantipora, Kashmir  
0.00 1.50 

12 Rajkot, Gujarat 
0.00 9.00 

13 Bibinagar, Telengana 
22.00 29.00 

 

 

 


